Government & State Agencies

Org Name
lllinois Department of Public Health

lllinois Department of Healthcare and Family
Services

lllinois Department of Human Services
llinois Department of Veterans Affairs
lllinois Department of Aging

Cook County Health

Chicago Department of Public Health
lllinois Department of Transportation (IDOT)
Chicago Transit Authority (CTA)
Regional Transportation Authority (RTA)
Metra

Pace Suburban Bus

Chicago Department of Aviation

lllinois Tollway

State

Location
Springfield

Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Chicago
Chicago
Springfield
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

Downers Grove

Type
State Agency

State Agency

State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
Health System
State Agency
State Agency
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
State Agency

Transportation

Budget
$500M+

$10B+

$5B+
$100M+
$250M+
$3B+
$200M+
$5B+
$1.5B+
$3B+
$700M+
$300M+
$1B+

$2B+

Size
Large

Large

Large
Mid
Mid
Large
Mid
Large
Large
Large
Large
Mid
Large

Large

Website

® & © & @ @ & @ &® & & & & O

City
Springfield

Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Chicago
Chicago
Springfield
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Arlington Heights
Chicago

Downers Grove


https://dph.illinois.gov/
https://www.hfs.illinois.gov/
https://www.dhs.state.il.us/
https://www2.illinois.gov/veterans
https://www.illinois.gov/aging
https://www.cookcountyhealth.org/
https://www.chicago.gov/city/en/depts/cdph.html
https://idot.illinois.gov/
https://www.transitchicago.com/
https://www.rtachicago.org/
https://metrarail.com/
https://www.pacebus.com/
https://www.flychicago.com/
https://www.illinoistollway.com/

Other Orgs - Nonprofits

Org Name
PAWS Chicago

Chicago Cares

GirlForward

Chicago Public
Library Foundation

Chicago Coalition for
the Homeless

Center on Halsted

Feeding America

United Way of
Metropolitan
Chicago

Chicago Community
Trust

Salvation Army -
lllinois

Greater Chicago
Food Depository

MacArthur
Foundation

Joyce Foundation

McCormick
Foundation

Website
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Data::Location
Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Multiple locations

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Data::Type
Animal Welfare

Volunteer
Coordination

Refugee Services

Educational Support

Homeless Services

LGBTQ+ Services

National Food
Security

Community

Foundation

Community

Foundation

Social Services

Food Distribution

Private Foundation

Private Foundation

Private Foundation

Data::Revenue
$25M+

$5M+

$3M+

$10M+

$15M+

$8M+

$500M+

$100M+

$200M+

$50M+

$50M+

$7B+

$1B+

$500M+

Data::Size
Mid

Small

Small

Small

Mid

Small

Large

Large

Large

Large

Mid

Large

Large

Large

City
Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago


https://www.pawschicago.org/
https://www.chicagocares.org/
https://www.girlforward.org/
https://www.cplfoundation.org/
https://www.chicagohomeless.org/
https://www.centeronhalsted.org/
https://www.feedingamerica.org/
https://www.unitedwaychicago.org/
https://www.cct.org/
https://www.salvationarmyusa.org/illinois/
https://www.chicagosfoodbank.org/
https://www.macfound.org/
https://www.joycefdn.org/
https://www.mccormickfoundation.org/

Health Systems & Hospitals

Org Name

Northwestern
Memorial HealthCare

University of
Chicago Medical
Center

Advocate Christ
Medical Center

Rush University
Medical Center

Advocate Lutheran
General Hospital

Loyola University
Medical Center

Northwest
Community Hospital

AMITA Health Saints
Mary and Elizabeth

OSF Saint Francis
Medical Center

Carle Foundation
Hospital

Memorial Hospital
Belleville

Presence Saint
Joseph Hospital

Anderson Hospital
CGH Medical Center
Sarah Bush Lincoln
Health Center

Deaconess lllinois
Medical Center

State

Website
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Location

Chicago

Chicago

Oak Lawn

Chicago

Park Ridge

Maywood

Arlington Heights

Chicago

Peoria

Urbana

Belleville

Elgin

Maryville

Sterling

Mattoon

Marion

Beds

943

811

802

727

651

547

509

495

700+

433

300+

300+

154

100+

196

150+

Type

Large Academic
Medical Center

Academic Medical

Center

Level | Trauma
Center

Academic Medical
Center

General
Medical/Surgical

Academic Medical
Center

Community Hospital
Faith-based Health
System

Regional Medical
Center

Regional Medical
Center

Regional Hospital

Community Hospital

Community Hospital

Critical Access
Hospital

Regional Medical
Center

Regional Medical
Center

Revenue_Range

$1B+

$1B+

$500M-1B

$500M-1B

$250M-500M

$250M-500M

$100M-250M

$100M-250M

$250M-500M

$250M-500M

$50M-100M

$50M-100M

$25M-50M

$25M-50M

$50M-100M

$25M-50M

Size

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Large

Mid

Mid

Large

Mid

Mid

Mid

Small

Small

Mid

Small

City

Chicago

Chicago

Oak Lawn

Chicago

Park Ridge

Maywood

Arlington Heights

Chicago

Peoria

Urbana

Belleville

Chicago

Maryville

Sterling

Mattoon

Chicago


https://www.nm.org/
https://www.uchicagomedicine.org/
https://advocatehealth.com/locations/advocate-christ-medical-center
https://www.rush.edu/
https://www.advocatehealth.com/locations/advocate-lutheran-general-hospital
https://www.luhs.org/
https://www.nch.org/
https://www.amitahealth.org/locations/saints-mary-and-elizabeth
https://www.osfhealthcare.org/locations/osf-saint-francis-medical-center/
https://www.carle.org/
https://www.memorialhospital-belleville.org/
https://www.presencehealth.org/locations/presence-saint-joseph-hospital
https://www.andersonhospital.org/
https://www.cghmc.com/
https://www.sarahbush.org/
https://www.deaconess.com/

Higher Education

Org Name

lllinois State University
Bradley University
Eastern lllinois University
Western lllinois University
Roosevelt University
Wheaton College
University of lllinois System
Northwestern University
University of Chicago
DePaul University

Loyola University Chicago

lllinois Institute of Technology

Southern lllinois University System

Northern lllinois University

City

Normal

Peoria

Charleston

Macomb
Chicago/Schaumburg
Wheaton

Multiple campuses
Evanston

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago
Carbondale/Edwardsville

DeKalb

Website
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Data::Enrollment

20,000+
5,500+
8,800+
7,600+
3,700+
2,900+
90,000+
23,000+
18,000+
21,000+
17,000+
7,000+
25,000+

15,000+

Data::Type

Public University

Private University

Public University

Public University

Private University

Private Christian College
Public Research University
Private Research University
Private Research University

Private University
Private Catholic University
Private Technical University
Public University System

Public Research University

Data::Budget
$350M+
$200M+
$150M+
$130M+
$100M+
$80M+
$7B+
$2.5B+
$2.8B+
$700M+
$600M+
$400M+
$800M+

$400M+

Data::Size

Mid
Mid
Mid
Mid
Small
Small
Large
Large
Large
Large
Large
Mid
Large

Mid


https://illinoisstate.edu/
https://www.bradley.edu/
https://www.eiu.edu/
https://www.wiu.edu/
https://www.roosevelt.edu/
https://www.wheaton.edu/
https://illinois.edu/
https://www.northwestern.edu/
https://www.uchicago.edu/
https://www.depaul.edu/
https://www.luc.edu/
https://www.iit.edu/
https://www.siu.edu/
https://www.niu.edu/

Community & Specialty Healthcare FQHCs

Org Name

ACCESS Community
Health Network

Alliance of Chicago
Community Health
Services

Heartland Alliance
Health

Chicago Family
Health Center

Near North Health
Service Corporation

Alivio Medical Center

State

Website
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Location

Chicago Metro

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Sites

35

25+

10+

Type

Large FQHC Network

FQHC Network Coordinator

FQHC - Vulnerable Populations

Community Health Center

Community Health Center

Community Health Center

Patients

175,000+

100,000+

25,000+

15,000+

10,000+

12,000+

Size

Large

Large

Mid

Small

Small

Small

City

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago


https://www.achn.net/?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://alliancechicago.org/?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://hahealth.org/?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://chicagofamilyhealth.org/
https://nearnorthhealth.org/
https://aliviomedicalcenter.org/

