Government & State Agencies

Org Name	State	Location	Туре	Budget	Size	Website	City
Illinois Department of Public Health	IL	Springfield	State Agency	\$500M+	Large		Springfield
Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services	IL	Springfield	State Agency	\$10B+	Large	#	Springfield
Illinois Department of Human Services	IL	Springfield	State Agency	\$5B+	Large	(Springfield
Illinois Department of Veterans Affairs	IL	Springfield	State Agency	\$100M+	Mid	(Springfield
Illinois Department of Aging	IL	Springfield	State Agency	\$250M+	Mid	(Springfield
Cook County Health	IL	Chicago	Health System	\$3B+	Large	(Chicago
Chicago Department of Public Health	IL	Chicago	State Agency	\$200M+	Mid	(Chicago
Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT)	IL	Springfield	State Agency	\$5B+	Large	(Springfield
Chicago Transit Authority (CTA)	IL	Chicago	Transportation	\$1.5B+	Large	(Chicago
Regional Transportation Authority (RTA)	IL	Chicago	Transportation	\$3B+	Large		Chicago
Metra	IL	Chicago	Transportation	\$700M+	Large	(Chicago
Pace Suburban Bus	IL	Chicago	Transportation	\$300M+	Mid		Arlington Heights
Chicago Department of Aviation	IL	Chicago	State Agency	\$1B+	Large	(Chicago
Illinois Tollway	IL	Downers Grove	Transportation	\$2B+	Large	(Downers Grove

Other Orgs - Nonprofits

Org Name	State	Website	Data::Location	Data::Type	Data::Revenue	Data::Size	City
PAWS Chicago	IL	#	Chicago	Animal Welfare	\$25M+	Mid	Chicago
Chicago Cares	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	Volunteer Coordination	\$5M+	Small	Chicago
GirlForward	IL	(Chicago	Refugee Services	\$3M+	Small	Chicago
Chicago Public Library Foundation	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	Educational Support	\$10M+	Small	Chicago
Chicago Coalition for the Homeless	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	Homeless Services	\$15M+	Mid	Chicago
Center on Halsted	IL	\(\theta\)	Chicago	LGBTQ+ Services	\$8M+	Small	Chicago
Feeding America	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	National Food Security	\$500M+	Large	Chicago
United Way of Metropolitan Chicago	IL	#	Chicago	Community Foundation	\$100M+	Large	Chicago
Chicago Community Trust	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	Community Foundation	\$200M+	Large	Chicago
Salvation Army - Illinois	IL	\(\phi\)	Multiple locations	Social Services	\$50M+	Large	Chicago
Greater Chicago Food Depository	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	Food Distribution	\$50M+	Mid	Chicago
MacArthur Foundation	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	Private Foundation	\$7B+	Large	Chicago
Joyce Foundation	IL	(Chicago	Private Foundation	\$1B+	Large	Chicago
McCormick Foundation	IL	⊕	Chicago	Private Foundation	\$500M+	Large	Chicago

Health Systems & Hospitals

Org Name	State	Website	Location	Beds	Туре	Revenue_Range	Size	City
Northwestern Memorial HealthCare	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	943	Large Academic Medical Center	\$1B+	Large	Chicago
University of Chicago Medical Center	(L)	⊕	Chicago	811	Academic Medical Center	\$1B+	Large	Chicago
Advocate Christ Medical Center	IL	\(\phi\)	Oak Lawn	802	Level I Trauma Center	\$500M-1B	Large	Oak Lawn
Rush University Medical Center	IL	\(\phi\)	Chicago	727	Academic Medical Center	\$500M-1B	Large	Chicago
Advocate Lutheran General Hospital	IL	\(\phi\)	Park Ridge	651	General Medical/Surgical	\$250M-500M	Large	Park Ridge
Loyola University Medical Center	IL	\(\phi\)	Maywood	547	Academic Medical Center	\$250M-500M	Large	Maywood
Northwest Community Hospital	IL	\(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Arlington Heights	509	Community Hospital	\$100M-250M	Mid	Arlington Heights
AMITA Health Saints Mary and Elizabeth	IL	⊕	Chicago	495	Faith-based Health System	\$100M-250M	Mid	Chicago
OSF Saint Francis Medical Center	IL	⊕	Peoria	700+	Regional Medical Center	\$250M-500M	Large	Peoria
Carle Foundation Hospital	IL	⊕	Urbana	433	Regional Medical Center	\$250M-500M	Mid	Urbana
Memorial Hospital Belleville	IL	⊕	Belleville	300+	Regional Hospital	\$50M-100M	Mid	Belleville
Presence Saint Joseph Hospital	IL	⊕	Elgin	300+	Community Hospital	\$50M-100M	Mid	Chicago
Anderson Hospital	IL	(Maryville	154	Community Hospital	\$25M-50M	Small	Maryville
CGH Medical Center	IL	\(\phi\)	Sterling	100+	Critical Access Hospital	\$25M-50M	Small	Sterling
Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center	IL	\(\phi\)	Mattoon	196	Regional Medical Center	\$50M-100M	Mid	Mattoon
Deaconess Illinois Medical Center	L	⊕	Marion	150+	Regional Medical Center	\$25M-50M	Small	Chicago

Higher Education

Org Name	City	Website	Data::Enrollment	Data::Type	Data::Budget	Data::Size	State
Illinois State University	Normal	(20,000+	Public University	\$350M+	Mid	IL
Bradley University	Peoria	(5,500+	Private University	\$200M+	Mid	IL
Eastern Illinois University	Charleston	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	8,800+	Public University	\$150M+	Mid	IL
Western Illinois University	Macomb	(7,600+	Public University	\$130M+	Mid	IL
Roosevelt University	Chicago/Schaumburg	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	3,700+	Private University	\$100M+	Small	IL
Wheaton College	Wheaton	(2,900+	Private Christian College	\$80M+	Small	IL
University of Illinois System	Multiple campuses	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	90,000+	Public Research University	\$7B+	Large	IL
Northwestern University	Evanston	(23,000+	Private Research University	\$2.5B+	Large	IL
University of Chicago	Chicago	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	18,000+	Private Research University	\$2.8B+	Large	IL
DePaul University	Chicago	(21,000+	Private University	\$700M+	Large	IL
Loyola University Chicago	Chicago	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	17,000+	Private Catholic University	\$600M+	Large	IL
Illinois Institute of Technology	Chicago	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	7,000+	Private Technical University	\$400M+	Mid	IL
Southern Illinois University System	Carbondale/Edwardsville	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	25,000+	Public University System	\$800M+	Large	IL
Northern Illinois University	DeKalb	\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	15,000+	Public Research University	\$400M+	Mid	IL

Community & Specialty Healthcare FQHCs

Org Name	State	Website	Location	Sites	Туре	Patients	Size	City
ACCESS Community Health Network	IL	(4)	Chicago Metro	35	Large FQHC Network	175,000+	Large	Chicago
Alliance of Chicago Community Health Services	IL	\(\pha\)	Chicago	25+	FQHC Network Coordinator	100,000+	Large	Chicago
Heartland Alliance Health	IL	(4)	Chicago	10+	FQHC - Vulnerable Populations	25,000+	Mid	Chicago
Chicago Family Health Center	IL	(4)	Chicago	8	Community Health Center	15,000+	Small	Chicago
Near North Health Service Corporation	IL	(4)	Chicago	5	Community Health Center	10,000+	Small	Chicago
Alivio Medical Center	IL	#	Chicago	6	Community Health Center	12,000+	Small	Chicago